
2/8/25 Game #1 Lime: 63
Purple: 33

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Lime Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Palmer, Daniel 1 3 6 4 6 7 12 2 2 6 2 20
Schadt, Craig 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Peniston, Chris 3 2 3 1 2 3 5 1 2 7 2 8
Favez, Eric 4 2 7 5 10 7 17 0 0 7 0 19
Kemme, John 5 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 3 0 2
Morrison, Tyler 6 3 6 0 0 3 6 0 0 7 2 6
Kemme, Patrick 7 3 7 0 0 3 7 2 2 6 4 8

Team Totals 14 30 10 19 24 49 5 6 36 10 63

2 Point Field Goal % 46.7%
3 Point Field Goal % 52.6%
Overall Field Goal % 49.0%
Free Throw % 83.3%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Purple Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Gruneisen, Mike 1 2 5 0 3 2 8 0 0 5 1 4
Effinger, John 2 1 4 0 0 1 4 2 4 4 3 4
Sheckles, Twayne 3 2 3 0 1 2 4 2 2 2 3 6
Dillihay, Baker 4 1 2 0 1 1 3 0 0 3 2 2
Meyer, Kenyon 5 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Moore, Juston 8 0 2 1 7 1 9 0 2 1 0 3
Isom, Corey 7 1 3 4 10 5 13 0 0 4 2 14

Team Totals 7 19 5 22 12 41 4 8 19 11 33

2 Point Field Goal % 36.8%
3 Point Field Goal % 22.7%
Overall Field Goal % 29.3%
Free Throw % 50.0%



2/8/25 Game #2 Red: 59
Royal: 40

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Red Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hart, Brian 1 8 12 1 4 9 16 3 4 9 0 22
Ramsey, Justin 2 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Thompson, Patrick 3 5 9 2 2 7 11 1 3 8 2 17
Cummings, Tony 4 6 10 0 0 6 10 2 2 2 2 14
Leightenheimer, Jesse 5 2 3 0 2 2 5 0 0 5 4 4
Spurling, Brian 6 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 6 1 0
Gagel, Steve 7 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 0 2

Team Totals 22 38 3 10 25 48 6 9 32 9 59

2 Point Field Goal % 57.9%
3 Point Field Goal % 30.0%
Overall Field Goal % 52.1%
Free Throw % 66.7%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Royal Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Hardymon, Brandon 1 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Wilson, Jay 2 3 6 1 1 4 7 0 0 5 1 9
Zachary, Jeff 3 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Eskridge, David 4 4 8 2 4 6 12 1 2 5 1 15
Hoffner, Matt 5 0 3 1 2 1 5 0 2 3 0 3
Ransdell, Ken 6 0 4 0 6 0 10 2 2 4 2 2
Willinger, Kenny 7 2 3 1 4 3 7 0 0 4 3 7
Peniston, Chris ** 2 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 4

Team Totals 11 26 5 17 16 43 3 6 24 7 40

2 Point Field Goal % 42.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 29.4%
Overall Field Goal % 37.2%
Free Throw % 50.0%

** Temporary sub



2/8/25 Game #3 Blue: 64
Green: 58

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Blue Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Carr, Lincoln 1 7 13 3 10 10 23 8 10 3 3 31
Hudson, Charlie 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gnau, Brian 3 0 1 0 6 0 7 0 2 2 0 0
Miescke, Mike 4 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Melendez, Sancho 5 2 3 0 3 2 6 5 6 9 4 9
Skaggs, Chris 6 2 6 2 6 4 12 1 2 7 2 11
Renshaw, Brian 7 3 5 1 1 4 6 4 4 2 2 13

Team Totals 14 28 6 26 20 54 18 24 23 11 64

2 Point Field Goal % 50.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 23.1%
Overall Field Goal % 37.0%
Free Throw % 75.0%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Green Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Eubanks, Nate 1 3 4 0 1 3 5 1 2 10 4 7
Montgomery, Kent 2 2 3 4 7 6 10 0 0 8 5 16
Coleman, Matt 3 2 4 2 5 4 9 0 0 9 4 10
Huff, Mitch 4 5 13 2 4 7 17 4 5 8 3 20
Dunn, Eran 5 1 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 3
Willinger, Ken 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Latkovski, Dominic 7 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Marshall, J.J. ** 1 3 0 0 1 3 0 2 5 1 2

Team Totals 14 29 8 17 22 46 6 11 41 19 58

2 Point Field Goal % 48.3%
3 Point Field Goal % 47.1%
Overall Field Goal % 47.8%
Free Throw % 54.5%

** Temporary sub



2/8/25 Game #4 Orange: 37
Maroon: 48

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Orange Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Kennedy, Austin 1 5 7 0 1 5 8 1 2 5 1 11
Pierce, Kenny 2 0 0 1 3 1 3 0 0 0 1 3
Farnan, Patrick 3 3 5 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 4 6
Noonan, Jon 4 1 4 1 10 2 14 1 4 9 2 6
Gagel, Todd 5 1 2 1 3 2 5 0 0 2 3 5
Thornbury, Daniel 6 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
Cosgrove, Rex 7 0 2 2 4 2 6 0 0 7 1 6

Team Totals 10 20 5 21 15 41 2 6 23 12 37

2 Point Field Goal % 50.0%
3 Point Field Goal % 23.8%
Overall Field Goal % 36.6%
Free Throw % 33.3%

2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws

Maroon Team # Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Made Attmpt Rebnds Fouls Points

Rountree, Malachi 1 0 1 1 2 1 3 0 0 3 1 3
Dattilo, Jeff 2 5 10 1 3 6 13 1 4 13 2 14
Paul, Brandon 3 2 6 0 1 2 7 2 2 5 2 6
Edlin, Gary 4 0 2 1 2 1 4 2 2 3 1 5
Marshall, Perry 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Thompson, Logan 6 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 0
Sanders, Paul 7 6 12 2 4 8 16 2 3 4 1 20

Team Totals 13 32 5 13 18 45 7 11 31 10 48

2 Point Field Goal % 40.6%
3 Point Field Goal % 38.5%
Overall Field Goal % 40.0%
Free Throw % 63.6%



Men's Basketball League Standings
Through February 8th Games

Team # Wins Losses Pct 

5 Lime Team 8            1            0.889

6 Green Team 6            2            0.750

2 Black Team 5            3            0.625

1 Blue Team 6            4            0.600

7 Maroon Team 4            5            0.444

3 Orange Team 3            6            0.333

4 Red Team 3            6            0.333

8 Royal Team 3            6            0.333

9 Purple Team 2            7            0.222



Cumulative Season Results Through February 8th Games
TEAM #1 Blue Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Carr, Lincoln 1 10          40          69          0.580     43          93          0.462     83          162        0.512     33          42          0.786     43          4.3         21          242        24.2       
Hudson, Charlie 2 7            0            5            -        0            0            -        0            5            -        0            0            -        0            0.0         0            0            0.0         
Gnau, Brian 3 6            1            5            0.200     3            20          0.150     4            25          0.160     0            4            -        21          3.5         6            11          1.8         
Miescke, Mike 4 6            1            15          0.067     3            9            0.333     4            24          0.167     0            0            -        18          3.0         8            11          1.8         
Melendez, Sancho 5 8            32          60          0.533     2            21          0.095     34          81          0.420     19          31          0.613     57          7.1         23          89          11.1       
Skaggs, Chris 6 9            17          35          0.486     24          59          0.407     41          94          0.436     14          22          0.636     81          9.0         14          120        13.3       
Renshaw, Brian 7 9            28          72          0.389     5            20          0.250     33          92          0.359     18          29          0.621     34          3.8         17          89          9.9         
Temp Subs 5            4            15          0.267     3            16          0.188     7            31          0.226     2            2            1.000     22          4.4         13          19          3.8         

Team Totals 10          123        276        0.446     83          238        0.349     206        514        0.401     86          130        0.662     276        27.6       102        581        58.1       
Opponent Totals 10          140        279        0.502     78          206        0.379     218        485        0.449     48          85          0.565     303        30.3       116        562        56.2       
Differential (17)        (3)          (0.056)   5            32          (0.030)   (12)        29          (0.048)   38          45          0.097     (27)        (2.7)       (14)        19          1.9         

TEAM #2 Black Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Marshall, J.J. 1 8            20          42          0.476     0            9            -        20          51          0.392     5            14          0.357     43          5.4         17          45          5.6         
Crawford, Ray 2 8            11          21          0.524     14          42          0.333     25          63          0.397     7            14          0.500     58          7.3         16          71          8.9         
Clark, Moe 3 8            58          104        0.558     11          38          0.289     69          142        0.486     27          38          0.711     49          6.1         14          176        22.0       
Williams, Neal 0 8            8            27          0.296     0            1            -        8            28          0.286     7            13          0.538     30          3.8         16          23          2.9         
Kurtz, Andrew 5 7            21          31          0.677     4            12          0.333     25          43          0.581     10          25          0.400     39          5.6         12          64          9.1         
Oliver, Sam 6 7            12          24          0.500     4            13          0.308     16          37          0.432     10          16          0.625     33          4.7         7            46          6.6         
Glover, Mark 7 8            1            10          0.100     0            0            -        1            10          0.100     0            0            -        2            0.3         2            2            0.3         

Team Totals 8            131        259        0.506     33          115        0.287     164        374        0.439     66          120        0.550     254        31.8       84          427        53.4       
Opponent Totals 8            102        213        0.479     55          173        0.318     157        386        0.407     37          78          0.474     194        24.3       106        406        50.8       
Differential 29          46          0.027     (22)        (58)        (0.031)   7            (12)        0.032     29          42          0.076     60          7.5         (22)        21          2.6         

TEAM #3 Orange Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Kennedy, Austin 1 9            22          41          0.537     4            20          0.200     26          61          0.426     9            21          0.429     56          6.2         24          65          7.2         
Pierce, Kenny 2 9            1            10          0.100     5            11          0.455     6            21          0.286     0            0            -        7            0.8         10          17          1.9         
Farnan, Patrick 3 7            12          25          0.480     0            0            -        12          25          0.480     4            6            0.667     40          5.7         20          28          4.0         
Noonan, Jon 4 9            26          64          0.406     31          80          0.388     57          144        0.396     9            14          0.643     49          5.4         17          154        17.1       
Gagel, Todd 5 8            9            20          0.450     3            12          0.250     12          32          0.375     0            0            -        14          1.8         12          27          3.4         
Thornbury, Daniel 6 8            13          27          0.481     25          64          0.391     38          91          0.418     15          23          0.652     41          5.1         6            116        14.5       
Cosgrove, Rex 7 7            12          26          0.462     8            31          0.258     20          57          0.351     3            4            0.750     31          4.4         21          51          7.3         
Temp Subs 2            3            8            0.375     0            2            -        3            10          0.300     3            6            0.500     6            3.0         2            9            4.5         

Team Totals 9            98          221        0.443     76          220        0.345     174        441        0.395     43          74          0.581     244        27.1       112        467        51.9       
Opponent Totals 9            128        274        0.467     53          153        0.346     181        427        0.424     63          116        0.543     277        30.8       91          478        53.1       
Differential (30)        (53)        (0.024)   23          67          (0.001)   (7)          14          (0.029)   (20)        (42)        0.038     (33)        (3.7)       21          (11)        (1.2)       



Cumulative Season Results Through February 8th Games
TEAM #4 Red Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Hart, Brian 1 7            27          51          0.529     10          32          0.313     37          83          0.446     8            12          0.667     34          4.9         15          92          13.1       
Ramsey, Justin 2 8            26          53          0.491     3            21          0.143     29          74          0.392     3            4            0.750     34          4.3         29          64          8.0         
Thompson, Patrick 3 8            29          54          0.537     17          46          0.370     46          100        0.460     21          42          0.500     60          7.5         21          130        16.3       
Cummings, Tony 4 7            33          66          0.500     0            0            -        33          66          0.500     14          25          0.560     32          4.6         14          80          11.4       
Leightenheimer, Jesse 5 9            10          24          0.417     7            30          0.233     17          54          0.315     4            7            0.571     35          3.9         29          45          5.0         
Spurling, Brian 6 9            4            14          0.286     3            27          0.111     7            41          0.171     3            4            0.750     29          3.2         14          20          2.2         
Gagel, Steve 7 6            1            4            0.250     0            1            -        1            5            0.200     0            0            -        7            1.2         7            2            0.3         
Temp Subs 2            3            7            0.429     2            6            0.333     5            13          0.385     4            6            0.667     16          8.0         7            16          8.0         

Team Totals 9            133        273        0.487     42          163        0.258     175        436        0.401     57          100        0.570     247        27.4       136        449        49.9       
Opponent Totals 9            102        224        0.455     56          155        0.361     158        379        0.417     90          151        0.596     270        30.0       106        462        51.3       
Differential 31          49          0.032     (14)        8            (0.103)   17          57          (0.016)   (33)        (51)        (0.026)   (23)        (2.6)       30          (13)        (1.4)       

TEAM #5 Lime Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Palmer, Daniel 1 9            40          64          0.625     22          58          0.379     62          122        0.508     31          46          0.674     59          6.6         14          177        19.7       
Schadt, Craig 2 8            21          33          0.636     9            32          0.281     30          65          0.462     5            9            0.556     21          2.6         7            74          9.3         
Peniston, Chris 3 8            7            13          0.538     13          34          0.382     20          47          0.426     3            7            0.429     49          6.1         16          56          7.0         
Favez, Eric 4 9            19          44          0.432     33          68          0.485     52          112        0.464     9            12          0.750     65          7.2         13          146        16.2       
Kemme, John 5 8            1            1            1.000     1            9            0.111     2            10          0.200     2            2            1.000     13          1.6         8            7            0.9         
Morrison, Tyler 6 8            8            22          0.364     0            3            -        8            25          0.320     10          16          0.625     53          6.6         11          26          3.3         
Kemme, Patrick 7 9            20          41          0.488     1            1            1.000     21          42          0.500     7            16          0.438     49          5.4         22          50          5.6         

Team Totals 9            116        218        0.532     79          205        0.385     195        423        0.461     67          108        0.620     309        34.3       91          536        59.6       
Opponent Totals 9            104        255        0.408     68          232        0.293     172        487        0.353     44          75          0.587     241        26.8       117        456        50.7       
Differential 12          (37)        0.124     11          (27)        0.092     23          (64)        0.108     23          33          0.033     68          7.5         (26)        80          8.9         

TEAM #6 Green Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Eubanks, Nate 1 7            44          78          0.564     0            7            -        44          85          0.518     16          28          0.571     56          8.0         19          104        14.9       
Montgomery, Kent 2 7            9            16          0.563     21          56          0.375     30          72          0.417     3            6            0.500     27          3.9         15          84          12.0       
Coleman, Matt 3 7            7            25          0.280     7            13          0.538     14          38          0.368     4            7            0.571     51          7.3         19          39          5.6         
Huff, Mitch 4 8            38          85          0.447     7            21          0.333     45          106        0.425     35          58          0.603     50          6.3         12          132        16.5       
Dunn, Eran 5 7            6            17          0.353     0            0            -        6            17          0.353     3            6            0.500     14          2.0         13          15          2.1         
Willinger, Ken 6 8            2            5            0.400     0            0            -        2            5            0.400     1            4            0.250     4            0.5         2            5            0.6         
Latkovski, Dominic 7 7            15          21          0.714     6            12          0.500     21          33          0.636     2            8            0.250     20          2.9         16          50          7.1         
Temp Subs 3            2            6            0.333     1            8            0.125     3            14          0.214     0            2            -        15          5.0         2            7            2.3         

Team Totals 8            123        253        0.486     42          117        0.359     165        370        0.446     64          119        0.538     237        29.6       98          436        54.5       
Opponent Totals 8            87          192        0.453     58          164        0.354     145        356        0.407     49          70          0.700     193        24.1       121        397        49.6       
Differential 36          61          0.033     (16)        (47)        0.005     20          14          0.039     15          49          (0.162)   44          5.5         (23)        39          4.9         



Cumulative Season Results Through February 8th Games
TEAM #7 Maroon Team

Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Rountree, Malachi 1 8            16          50          0.320     3            10          0.300     19          60          0.317     5            7            0.714     25          3.1         10          46          5.8         
Dattilo, Jeff 2 9            46          82          0.561     6            22          0.273     52          104        0.500     15          27          0.556     66          7.3         22          125        13.9       
Paul, Brandon 3 9            24          48          0.500     9            28          0.321     33          76          0.434     13          16          0.813     57          6.3         22          88          9.8         
Edlin, Gary 4 5            5            11          0.455     11          24          0.458     16          35          0.457     8            8            1.000     16          3.2         7            51          10.2       
Marshall, Perry 5 9            3            14          0.214     6            31          0.194     9            45          0.200     1            2            0.500     33          3.7         10          25          2.8         
Ramsey, Mike 6 1            0            0            -        1            2            0.500     1            2            0.500     0            0            -        0            0.0         1            3            3.0         
Sanders, Paul 7 8            34          74          0.459     8            24          0.333     42          98          0.429     14          26          0.538     44          5.5         19          106        13.3       
Thompson, Logan 6 7            1            3            0.333     3            13          0.231     4            16          0.250     0            0            -        13          1.9         15          11          1.6         
Temp Subs 2            3            6            0.500     0            0            -        3            6            0.500     0            0            -        8            4.0         5            6            3.0         

Team Totals 9            132        288        0.458     47          154        0.305     179        442        0.405     56          86          0.651     262        29.1       111        461        51.2       
Opponent Totals 9            112        230        0.487     65          172        0.378     177        402        0.440     77          120        0.642     230        25.6       91          496        55.1       
Differential 20          58          (0.029)   (18)        (18)        (0.073)   2            40          (0.035)   (21)        (34)        0.009     32          3.5         20          (35)        (3.9)       

TEAM #8 Royal Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Hardymon, Brandon 1 8            2            12          0.167     6            22          0.273     8            34          0.235     3            5            0.600     21          2.6         15          25          3.1         
Wilson, Jay 2 8            16          31          0.516     6            14          0.429     22          45          0.489     2            12          0.167     47          5.9         15          52          6.5         
Zachary, Jeff 3 8            5            13          0.385     1            7            0.143     6            20          0.300     2            6            0.333     27          3.4         5            15          1.9         
Eskridge, David 4 9            35          57          0.614     12          27          0.444     47          84          0.560     19          34          0.559     52          5.8         19          125        13.9       
Hoffner, Matt 5 9            5            21          0.238     17          45          0.378     22          66          0.333     6            14          0.429     23          2.6         5            67          7.4         
Ransdell, Ken 6 9            3            22          0.136     10          43          0.233     13          65          0.200     6            12          0.500     15          1.7         20          42          4.7         
Willinger, Kenny 7 8            23          56          0.411     5            17          0.294     28          73          0.384     4            9            0.444     18          2.3         24          65          8.1         
Temp Subs 0 2            6            14          0.429     0            4            -        6            18          0.333     1            4            0.250     9            4.5         1            13          6.5         

Team Totals 9            95          226        0.420     57          179        0.318     152        405        0.375     43          96          0.448     212        23.6       104        404        44.9       
Opponent Totals 9            143        279        0.513     37          129        0.287     180        408        0.441     58          95          0.611     265        29.4       100        455        50.6       
Differential (48)        (53)        (0.093)   20          50          0.031     (28)        (3)          (0.066)   (15)        1            (0.163)   (53)        (5.8)       4            (51)        (5.7)       

TEAM #9 Purple Team
Jersey # of  2 Point FG's 3 Point FG's All FG's Free Throws Rebounds Points

# Games Made Attempts Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Made Attmpt Percent Total  Average Fouls Total  Average 

Gruneisen, Mike 1 9            8            29          0.276     2            14          0.143     10          43          0.233     1            2            0.500     33          3.7         9            23          2.6         
Effinger, John 2 9            20          41          0.488     0            0            -        20          41          0.488     3            12          0.250     62          6.9         28          43          4.8         
Sheckles, Twayne 3 9            8            13          0.615     8            20          0.400     16          33          0.485     9            11          0.818     21          2.3         16          49          5.4         
Dillihay, Baker 4 9            2            6            0.333     2            7            0.286     4            13          0.308     0            0            -        16          1.8         7            10          1.1         
Thomas, Jeremy 5 6            28          60          0.467     4            21          0.190     32          81          0.395     6            12          0.500     34          5.7         14          74          12.3       
Scharfenberger, John 6 6            23          52          0.442     0            2            -        23          54          0.426     8            10          0.800     13          2.2         13          54          9.0         
Isom, Corey 7 9            12          30          0.400     48          91          0.527     60          121        0.496     5            5            1.000     29          3.2         20          173        19.2       
Meyer, Kenyon 5 0            0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            0            -        0            #DIV/0! 0            0            #DIV/0!
Moore, Juston 8 1            0            2            -        1            7            0.143     1            9            0.111     0            2            -        1            1.0         0            3            3.0         
Temp Subs 1            8            9            0.889     1            2            0.500     9            11          0.818     5            5            1.000     1            1.0         2            24          24.0       

Team Totals 9            109        242        0.450     66          164        0.402     175        406        0.431     37          59          0.627     210        23.3       109        453        50.3       
Opponent Totals 9            142        310        0.458     55          171        0.322     197        481        0.410     53          102        0.520     278        30.9       99          502        55.8       
Differential (33)        (68)        (0.008)   11          (7)          0.080     (22)        (75)        0.021     (16)        (43)        0.107     (68)        (7.6)       10          (49)        (5.5)       


